

The Private Bank

Kenan Peterson

Senior Wealth Planner Northern Division



1700 Lincoln St., 11th Floor Denver, CO 80203

Direct Line 720-841-5748

Email Kenan.Peterson@wellsfargo.com

Professional experience

- Kenan Peterson joined Wells Fargo Private Bank in 2015 and is currently a Senior Wealth Planner.
- Mr. Peterson works with clients to help develop custom wealth plans and implement solutions based on a thorough understanding of their personal values, asset structure, wealth transfer goals, and vision for their legacy.
- Prior to joining Wells Fargo, Mr. Peterson worked at Gassman Law Associates where he specialized in asset protection and estate planning for high-net worth individuals.
- Mr. Peterson has been in the financial services industry for over six years.

Education

- Masters of Laws in Taxation from the University Florida Levin College of Law
- Juris Doctor from DePaul University College of Law
- Bachelor of Arts in English from the University of Northern Colorado

Professional affiliations

- Minority Corporate Counsel Association, Chicago Bar Association, Clearwater Bar Association, Tax Section of the Florida Bar
- Cancer League of Colorado, Shepherd's Gate (Board Member)

Wells Fargo Private Bank and Wells Fargo Wealth Management provide products and services through Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. and its various affiliates and subsidiaries. Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. is a bank affiliate of Wells Fargo & Company. Brokerage services are offered through Wells Fargo Advisors. Wells Fargo Advisors is a trade name used by Wells Fargo Clearing Services, LLC, Member SIPC, a registered broker-dealer and separate non-bank affiliate of Wells Fargo & Company. WCR#

© 2019 Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. All rights reserved. Member FDIC.

